
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency

1 ✓ Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu Provisional Director, Contract Ed
Econ & Workforce Dev

VCCCD

2 ✓ Arellano, Yadira yadira.arellano@avc.edu Child & Family Education Faculty Antelope Valley College
3 ✓ Betancourt, Ray ray.betancourt@avc.edu Job Placement Specialist Antelope Valley College
4 ✓ Bormann, Greg gregory.bormann@avc.edu CTE Dean Antelope Valley College
5 ✓ Bowers, Jane jane.bowers@avc.edu TAPP Project Director Antelope Valley College
6 ✓ Carreon, Monica msmonica.carreon@avc.edu Education Advisor Antelope Valley College
7 ✓ De Los Santos, Raquel raquel_delossantos1@vcccd.edu Job Developer Ventura College
8 ✓ Douglass, Christy cdouglass@vcccd.edu Business Faculty Moorpark College
9 ✓ Gilks, Katie kgilks@CCCCO.edu Regional Project Monitor Chancellor's Office
10 ✓ Guerrero, Dalia dguerreroespinosa@vcccd.edu Career Ed Admin Assistant Oxnard College
11 ✓ Happel, Harriet harriet.happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education College of the Canyons
12 ✓ Heasley, Rosie rocio.heasley@avc.edu Project Supervisor Antelope Valley College
13 ✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director, CTE & CCCAOE Board VP Moorpark College
14 ✓ Johnson, Melissa mjohnson1@vcccd.edu Director Dual Enrollment VCCCD
15 ✓ King, Patty patty.king@avc.edu Adjunct Counselor Antelope Valley College
16 ✓ Lake, Amanda alake@sccrcolleges.org Consortium Coordinator SCCRC
17 ✓ Lobos, Jedidiah jedidiah.lobos@avc.edu Dean of Mathematics, Sciences, & Engineering Antelope Valley College
18 ✓ Madrid, Jennifer jennifer_madrid@cuesta.edu Fiscal Analyst Cuesta
19 ✓ Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Coordinator, Special Projects & Grant-funded ProgCuesta College
20 ✓ Motawakel, Rick rick.motawakel@avc.edu Professor Antelope Valley College
21 ✓ Newcomb, Debbie dnewcomb@vcccd.edu Dean of Career Education Ventura College
22 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director SCCRC
23 ✓ Peterson, Gina gina.peterson@avc.edu TAPP Professional Development Coordinator Antelope Valley College
24 ✓ Ramirez, Antonio aramirez@foundationccc.org Regional Coordinator-Guided Pathways Fdn for CA Comm Colleges
25 ✓ Rider, Van van.rider@avc.edu Dean Workforce Dev & Community EngagementAntelope Valley College
26 ✓ Rodriguez, Leticia lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu Career Education Grant Director Ventura College
27 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director, SCCRC Santa Barbara City College
28 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Consultant Walker Consulting Services
29 ✓ Ward, Nancy Jo nward@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison/Prof. of Art & Design Media Art ProgAllan Hancock College

SCCRC Regional Meeting at CCCAOE  - Attendee List (In-person & Remote)
Wednesday, April 24, 2024     9:00am - 10:30am


